

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Clay Street  
and De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley Area**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.70)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 12, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0987**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			PTM General Engineering Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [(CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS CASE CM)]	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,760.00	1,760.00
3	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	250.00	250.00	105.00	105.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1600	2.00	3,200.00	1.32	2,112.00
7	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	150.00	450.00	31.50	94.50
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	40.00	5,200.00	55.00	7,150.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	50.00	4,000.00	25.30	2,024.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	70	100.00	7,000.00	154.00	10,780.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [STAMPED CONCRETE]	SQFT	1220	10.00	12,200.00	7.20	8,784.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	252.00	1,260.00
14	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8	150.00	1,200.00	875.00	7,000.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,350.00	4,700.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	610	15.50	9,455.00	12.35	7,533.50
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	625	12.00	7,500.00	8.70	5,437.50
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1180	12.00	14,160.00	6.20	7,316.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	648	6.00	3,888.00	3.42	2,216.16
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,228	1.00	2,228.00	0.74	1,648.72
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	74	6.00	444.00	4.25	314.50
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	142,000.00	142,000.00	113,764.12	113,764.12
23	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
		Project Total Items 1-23				<b>238,625.00</b>		<b>199,900.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Clay Street  
and De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley Area**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.70)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 12, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0987**

					International Line Builders Riverside, CA 92519		Sierra Pacific Electrical Contracting Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [(CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS CASE CM)]	EA	2	2,575.00	5,150.00	650.00	1,300.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,030.00	1,030.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
3	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	110.00	110.00	100.00	100.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,150.00	5,150.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1600	1.30	2,080.00	1.25	2,000.00
7	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	32.00	96.00	30.00	90.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,550.00	4,550.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	36.00	4,680.00	68.00	8,840.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	67.00	5,360.00	132.00	10,560.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	70	128.00	8,960.00	170.00	11,900.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [STAMPED CONCRETE]	SQFT	1220	8.25	10,065.00	6.40	7,808.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	247.00	1,235.00	240.00	1,200.00
14	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8	515.00	4,120.00	450.00	3,600.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	4,635.00	9,270.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	610	18.50	11,285.00	17.50	10,675.00
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	625	7.00	4,375.00	8.40	5,250.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1180	9.25	10,915.00	8.90	10,502.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	648	3.50	2,268.00	3.25	2,106.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,228	0.75	1,671.00	0.70	1,559.60
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	74	5.00	370.00	4.00	296.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	131,795.00	131,795.00	128,470.00	128,470.00
23	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-23				<b>226,835.00</b>		<b>230,306.60</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Clay Street  
and De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley Area**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.70)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 12, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0987**

					C.T.& F., INC. Bell Gardens, CA 90201		High Light Electric Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [(CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS CASE CM)]	EA	2	2,971.53	5,943.06	2,800.00	5,600.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	512.50	512.50	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	107.63	107.63	100.00	100.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	512.50	512.50	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,158.79	3,158.79	12,000.00	12,000.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1600	1.24	1,984.00	1.00	1,600.00
7	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	107.63	322.89	40.00	120.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,305.00	4,305.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	80.97	10,526.10	125.00	16,250.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	77.49	6,199.20	125.00	10,000.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	70	180.81	12,656.70	135.00	9,450.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [STAMPED CONCRETE]	SQFT	1220	7.22	8,808.40	3.75	4,575.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	295.97	1,479.85	230.00	1,150.00
14	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8	403.59	3,228.72	500.00	4,000.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	4,590.21	9,180.42	2,700.00	5,400.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	610	15.83	9,656.30	16.00	9,760.00
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	625	11.23	7,018.75	12.00	7,500.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1180	9.31	10,985.80	8.00	9,440.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	648	3.18	2,060.64	3.00	1,944.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,228	0.54	1,203.12	1.00	2,228.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	74	1.66	122.84	5.00	370.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	136,477.30	136,477.30	115,000.00	115,000.00
23	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,690.63	2,690.63	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Project Total						
		Items 1-23				<b>239,141.14</b>		<b>240,987.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Clay Street  
and De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley Area**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.70)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 12, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0987**

					Steiny and Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [(CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS CASE CM)]	EA	2	3,140.00	6,280.00	650.00	1,300.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,300.00	9,300.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
3	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1600	1.27	2,032.00	1.39	2,224.00
7	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	110.00	330.00	35.00	105.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,270.00	8,270.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	77.00	10,010.00	68.00	8,840.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	138.00	11,040.00	132.00	10,560.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	70	138.00	9,660.00	170.00	11,900.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [STAMPED CONCRETE]	SQFT	1220	9.00	10,980.00	6.40	7,808.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	303.00	1,515.00	266.00	1,330.00
14	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8	1,048.00	8,384.00	450.00	3,600.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	938.00	1,876.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	610	20.00	12,200.00	17.50	10,675.00
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	625	8.25	5,156.25	8.40	5,250.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1180	7.20	8,496.00	8.90	10,502.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	648	3.25	2,106.00	3.60	2,332.80
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,228	0.55	1,225.40	0.78	1,737.84
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	74	1.70	125.80	4.45	329.30
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	120,300.00	120,300.00	142,000.00	142,000.00
23	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,375.00	4,375.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-23				<b>243,771.45</b>		<b>244,653.94</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Clay Street  
and De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley Area**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.70)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 12, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0987**

					Lincoln Pacific Baldwin Park, CA 91706		Christopher R. Morales, Inc. San Dimas, CA 91773	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [(CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS CASE CM)]	EA	2	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,850.00	5,700.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	650.00
3	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1600	1.00	1,600.00	1.60	2,560.00
7	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	50.00	150.00	50.00	150.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	37.00	4,810.00	70.00	9,100.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	67.00	5,360.00	125.00	10,000.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	70	127.00	8,890.00	125.00	8,750.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [STAMPED CONCRETE]	SQFT	1220	10.00	12,200.00	8.00	9,760.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	210.00	1,050.00	300.00	1,500.00
14	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8	505.00	4,040.00	950.00	7,600.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	4,600.00	9,200.00	850.00	1,700.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	610	20.00	12,200.00	18.50	11,285.00
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	625	8.00	5,000.00	7.50	4,687.50
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1180	11.00	12,980.00	6.50	7,670.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	648	2.50	1,620.00	3.00	1,944.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,228	0.75	1,671.00	0.50	1,114.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	74	5.00	370.00	6.00	444.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	161,635.50	161,635.50
23	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-23				<b>249,141.00</b>		<b>259,900.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting at the Intersection of Clay Street  
and De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley Area**

**Advertised: April 20, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.70)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 12, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0987**

					Roadway Engineering Riverside, CA 92509		Dynalectric Los Alamitos, CA 90720-2539	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [(CURB RAMP)(CALTRANS CASE CM)]	EA	2	950.00	1,900.00	3,845.00	7,690.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	875.00	875.00	1,039.00	1,039.00
3	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	110.00	110.00	156.00	156.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,825.00	1,825.00	2,791.00	2,791.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,600.00	8,600.00	12,208.00	12,208.00
6	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1600	1.27	2,032.00	1.00	1,600.00
7	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	110.00	330.00	104.00	312.00
8	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,100.00	5,100.00	1,039.00	1,039.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	130	220.00	28,600.00	166.00	21,580.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	80	125.00	10,000.00	88.00	7,040.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	70	160.00	11,200.00	182.00	12,740.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [STAMPED CONCRETE]	SQFT	1220	3.75	4,575.00	12.00	14,640.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	300.00	1,500.00	286.00	1,430.00
14	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8	900.00	7,200.00	831.00	6,648.00
15	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	2	7,100.00	14,200.00	3,637.00	7,274.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	610	14.50	8,845.00	28.00	17,080.00
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	SQFT	625	6.50	4,062.50	7.00	4,375.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1180	6.50	7,670.00	9.00	10,620.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	648	3.25	2,106.00	3.00	1,944.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,228	0.55	1,225.40	1.00	2,228.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	74	1.70	125.80	2.00	148.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	128,850.00	128,850.00	124,404.00	124,404.00
23	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,039.00	1,039.00
		Project Total Items 1-23				<b>259,931.70</b>		<b>260,025.00</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of Clay Street and De Anza Plaza Drive, Pedley Area

**Apparent Responsive Low Bidder:** PTM Gneral Engineering

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Freeway Electric	Portion of 22
J.P. Striping, Inc	Portion of 3,6,7,13,19-21
HAC Construction	Portion of 22
CT&T Construction, Inc	Portion of 1,2,8-12,14-18,23